
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:473
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2015
Unusable Coaches and Wagons
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the passenger coaches and goods wagons in the railways which are not in working condition since many years, zone-wise; and

(b) the steps taken/likely to be taken by the Government for the disposal/reuse or use for other purposes of the said coaches/wagons?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
*****
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